## CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-68**

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF THE MEDICAL INSURANCE PLAN WITH HUMANA AS OUTLINED IN THE PRESENTATION TO THE INSURANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR TERM, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF THE FLORIDA COMBINED LIFE DENTAL PLAN FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR TERM, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014; AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF THE STANDARD INSURANCE LIFE/AD&D PLAN FOR AN ADDITIONAL TWO-YEAR TERM, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014 (FUNDING SOURCE: INSURANCE FUND).

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

**SECTION 1.** That authorization is hereby granted for the renewal of the medical insurance plan with HUMANA as outlined in the presentation to the Insurance Advisory Committee, for an additional one-year term, effective July 1, 2014; further authorizing the renewal of the FLORIDA COMBINED LIFE dental plan for an additional one-year term, effective July 1, 2014; and the STANDARD INSURANCE LIFE/AD&D plan for an additional two-year term, effective July 1, 2014.

**SECTION 2.** That said Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D., 2014.

(Moved: Keon / Seconded: Kerdyk)

(Yeas: Quesada, Keon, Kerdyk, Lago, Cason)

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: H-1)

APPROVED:

IIM CASON MAYOR

(1)1/

WALTER I POEMAN

CITY CLERK

ATTEST

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY